

CS No. 616/18

26.02.2019

Present:- Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Gopal Singh Meena, Assistant Director for defendant
no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

Defendant no.1 was served with the summons of the suit
on 03.10.2018. Till date, WS has not been filed. A cost of Rs. 2500/-
is imposed upon defendant no.1 for delaying the proceedings to be
paid to the plaintiff. Last and final opportunity is granted to file WS.
WS be filed within 10 days with advance copy to the opposite side.

Re-list the matter for payment of
cost/replication/admission/denial of documents/framing of issues on
03.04.2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/26.02.2019