

CS 616/18
PRASHANT SHARMA
Vs.
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (HORTICULTURE)

20.02.2024

Present : Mr. JK Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along-
with plaintiff.
Ms. Bindiya Savara, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
(Joined proceedings through video conferencing).

Written arguments filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

The matter is fixed for final arguments.

However, adjournment sought by counsel for the
defendant for addressing the arguments.

Not opposed.

At request, put up for final arguments on
20.05.2024.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.02.2024