

CS 616/18
PRASHANT SHARMA Vs. DEPUTY DIRECTOR
(HORTICULTURE)

20.05.2024

Present: Sh. J.K. Chawla, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Saurabh Kumar, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant for want
of main counsel.

At request, put up for final arguments on
08.08.2024.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/20.05.2024