

CS 616/18  
PRASHANT SHARMA  
Vs.  
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (HORTICULTURE)

08.08.2024

Present : Mr. JK Chawla and Ms. Shalini Pasrecha, Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Bindiya Savara, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is stated by counsel for the defendant that her application U/O XVIII Rule 17 CPC for recalling of PW1 for cross-examination is pending disposal.

At request, put up for arguments on the said application on 14.10.2024.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.08.2024