

ANURADHA BAKSHI AND ORS. Vs. VISHAL CHHIBBAR AND ORS.
11.09.2024.

Present : Ms. Sanyogita Swaroop and Sh. Manmohan Swaroop, Ld.

Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Puneet Buddhiraja, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she does not press her application u/s 45 Indian Evidence Act at this stage. Her statement has been recorded separately in this regard.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for adjournment to file appropriate application for summoning of witnesses.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to conclude the PE.

Put up 14.11.2024.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/11.09.2024