

CS 616/18
PRASHANT SHARMA
Vs.
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (HORTICULTURE)

18.12.2025

Present : Mr. J.K. Chawla, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along-
with the plaintiff/ PW1.

Ms. Bindiya Savara, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

At this stage, plaintiff submits that he wishes to withdraw the application dated 29.03.2025 to exhibit certain documents already marked in the evidence of PW1 as the same has been filed inadvertently. His statement is recorded separately to this effect.

In view of the statement, the aforesaid application is disposed of as withdrawn.

The matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW1.

PW1 is cross-examined and discharged.

Plaintiff submits that he wishes to close PE. His statement is recorded separately to this effect.

In view of the statement, PE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **02.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.12.2025