

CS 616/18
PRASHANT SHARMA
Vs.
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (HORTICULTURE)

20.05.2026

Present : Mr. J.K. Chawla, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Bindiya Savara and Ms. Nisha Choudhary, Ld.
counsel for defendant.

Arguments heard.

One judgment filed on behalf of the defendant.

Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file certain citations. Let the same be filed within one week from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for orders on **03.06.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.05.2026